ORDINANCE NO. 19011149

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN APPROPRIATION OF REVENUE AND
EXPENDITURE FUNDS IN FSCAL YEAR 2020; APPROVING AN
INTERDEPARTMENT BUDGET ADJUSTMENT IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT
OF $4,124,155.00, A CAPITAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENT IN THE TOTAL
AMOUNT OF $1,937,903.00 AND A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION IN
THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $1,500,000.00; REFLECTING
APPROPRIATE ADJUSTMENTS TO VARIOUS REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNTS; PROVIDING VARIOUS BUDGET CODE NUMBERS; PROVIDING FOR
AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, CHARLES FARANDA)

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA:

Section 1. The budget adjustment of interdepartment transfers in the total
amount of $4,124,155.00, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated
herein, is hereby approved.

Section 2. The budget adjustment of capital transfers in the total amount of
$1,937,903.00, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein,

is hereby approved.

Section 3. The supplemental appropriation of additional revenues and
expenditures in the total amount of $1,500,000.00 to the Fiscal Year 2020 budget to
transfer funds among various budgeted line items, a copy of which is attached
hereto and incorporated by reference, is hereby approved.

Section 4. The total adjustments to various revenue and expenditure accounts
are hereby approved.

Section 5. All ordinances or parts of ordinances, all resolutions or parts of
resolutions in conflict herein be and the same are hereby repealed as to the extent of
such conflict.

Section 6. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

DATED this _9 day of December , 2019
PASSED on first reading this __ 25 day of November , 2019.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on second reading this 9 day of December
2019.
| / 7
VA e
w7 2 —\_

[/
;.
ORDINANCE NO. 120-11-149

Page 1 of 2



MOTION
SECOND

M. BATES
H. BERGER
R. CAMPBELL
D. GRANT
K. THURSTON

PRESIDING OFFICER

ATTEST: ;
A /L Y )
Ayhdia p- Ingd ~————

CITY CLERK 4

FIRST READING SECOND READING

Bates Bates

Grant Grant

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

ORDINANCE NO. 19011149

Page 2 of 2




City of Lauderhill City Hall

5581 W. Oakland Park

Blvd.
. . Lauderhill, FL, 33313
File Details www.lauderhill-fl.gov
File Number: 19R-3517
File ID: 19R-3517 Type: Ordinance Status: First Reading
Version: 1 Reference: In Control: City Commission
Meeting

File Created: 11/14/2019

File Name: Capital & Bonds Supplemental Appropriations Final Action:

Title: ORDINANCE NO. 190-11-149: AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN
APPROPRIATION OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE FUNDS IN FISCAL YEAR
2020 ; APPROVING AN INTERDEPARTMENT BUDGET ADJUSTMENT IN THE
TOTAL AMOUNT OF $4,124,155.00, A CAPITAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENT IN THE
TOTAL AMOUNT OF $1,937,903.00 AND A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION
IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $1,500,000.00; REFLECTING APPROPRIATE
ADJUSTMENTS TO VARIOUS REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNTS;
PROVIDING VARIOUS BUDGET CODE NUMBERS; PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, CHARLES FARANDA).

Notes:
Sponsors: Enactment Date:
Attachments: 190-11-149 REVISED Enactment Number:
Contact: Hearing Date:
* Drafter: apetti@lauderhill-fl.gov Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver-  Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return Result:
sion: Date:
1 City Commission 11/25/2019
Meeting

Text of Legislative File 19R-3517

ORDINANCE NO. 190-11-149: AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN APPROPRIATION OF
REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE FUNDS IN FISCAL YEAR 2020 ; APPROVING AN
INTERDEPARTMENT BUDGET ADJUSTMENT IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $4,124,155.00, A
CAPITAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENT IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $1,937,903.00 AND A
SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $1,500,000.00;
REFLECTING APPROPRIATE ADJUSTMENTS TO VARIOUS REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNTS; PROVIDING VARIOUS BUDGET CODE NUMBERS; PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, CHARLES FARANDA).

City of Lauderhifl Page 1 Printed on 11/21/2019



File Details Continued (19R-3517)

Request Action:

State the action requested of the Commission and why the action is necessary. What is the

expected outcome of the action?

Need:

Why is there a need for this action?

Summary Explanation/ Background:
Provide a summary/background of this agenda request.

Attachments:
Number all attachments consecutively.

Cost Summary/ Fiscal Impact:
Include projected cost, approved budget amount and account number, source of funds, and any
future funding requirements

Estimated Time for Presentation:

Master Plan:

Goal 1: Clean, Green Sustainable Environment
[ 1Increase mass transit ridership [ ] Reduce City energy consumption
[ 1 Reduce water consumption

Goal 2: Safe and Secure City of Lauderhill
[ 1Crime in lower 50% in Broward [ ] Residents feel safe in neighborhood
[ 1 Reduce emergency fatalities

Goal 3: Open Spaces and Active Lifestyle for all ages
[ ]Increase participation in youth sports [ ] Add new park land and amenities
[ ]Increase attendance at cultural programs and classes

Goal 4: Growing Local Economy, Employment and Quality of Commercial Areas
[ 1Increase commercial tax base | ] Increase employment in Lauderhill businesses
[ ] Decrease noxious and blighted uses in commercial areas

Goal 5: Quality Housing at all Price Ranges and Attractive Communities
[ 1 Neighborhood signs and active HOAs [ ] Housing & streets improved, litter reduced
[ 1Increase proportion of single family homes and owner occupied housing

Goal 6: Efficient and Effective City Government, Customer Focused & Values Diversity
[ 1Improves City efficiency [ ] Increase use of Information Technology
[ 1Increases residents perception of Lauderhill as an excellent place to live

City of Lauderhill Page 2

Printed on 11/21/2019



City of Lauderhill, Florida - Budget Adjustment

Department: Date: Type of Adjustment:
GO Bond Intradepartmental 22-Nov-19 Intra- Department Transfer
Inter -Department Transfer
The Budget adjustment Reqguested will Require the Following Revisions: Supplemental Appropriation
- Account Number Amount
Account Description
Fund Div Object Decrease Increase
John Mullins Professional Services 307 325 3110 8,932
John Mullins Restroom Reno 307 325 6565 57,068
John Mullins Walking & Jogaing Trail 307 325 6922 128,720
John Mullins Outdoor Furnishing 307 325 6926 72,643
John Mullins Field & Dugout 307 325 6927 63,151
John Mullins Basket Ball Courts 307 325 6927 29,736
Sadkin Center Professional Services 307 326 3110 4,390
Sadkin Center Building 307 326 6212 18,372
Sadkin Center Awning 307 326 6929 5,482
Jackie Gleason Park Outdoor Furniture 307 331 6926 48,091
Rothkopf Park Awmings 307 334 6929 125
Rothkopf Park Playgrounds 307 334 6923 255
Vets Park Renovation Building 307 336 6212 194,515
Vets Park Professional Service 307 336 3110 9,384
Park Contingency 307 373 9910 223,066
426,965 426,965
Public Safety Professional Service 307 339 3110 227,256
Public Safety Parking Lol Lighting 307 338 5945 150.000
Public Safety Installation/Construction 307 339 6378 1.552,629
Public Safety Construction Contingency 307 330 9910 300,000
Public Safety Citywide Camera Installation 307 342 6378 1,552,629
Public Safety Construction Contingency 307 342 89910 247,256
Police Improvements Body Camera 307 341 6940 30,000
2,079,885 | 2,079,885
Enivron/Sienna Walls Instaliattion 307 344 6378 332,444
Construction Contingency 307 344 9910 98,686
Citywide Speedhumps Installation 307 349 6378 400,000
NW 47th Ave Construction Contingency 307 352 9910 316,400
NW 21st St Road Construction 307 354 6378 469,775
NW 38th Ave 307 346 6378 700,000
Roadway Contingency 307 374 9910 917,305
1,617,305 | 1,617,305
TOTAL 4,124,155 | 4,124,155
REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT REQUEST (set forth Reasons the adjustment is required, the factors
involved in arriving at costs, and the status of the account from which transfer is made.)
Funding for rollover from FY 2019 to FY 2020
Approval Requested: Approved:
Department Head Date:
Approved as to availability of Funds
Finance Director Date: City Manager
Approved by City Commission Audited By: Input By: Control #




City of Lauderhill, Florida - Budget Adjustment

Department: Date: Type of Adjustment:
Fund 401 22-Nov-19 Intra- Department Transfer
Inter -Department Transfer
The Budget adjustment Requested will Require the Following Revisions: Supplemental Appropriation
Account Description Account Number Amount
Fund Div Object Increase Increase
Increase Increase
Retained Earning 401 389 135 1,000,000
NW 38th Ave Waterline Improvement 401 917 6390 1,000,000
1,000,000 1,000,000
Increase Increase
Retained Eaarning 450 389 135 500,000
38th Ave Construction 450 925 8345 500,000
500,000 500,000
TOTAL 1,500,000 1,500,000

REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT REQUEST (set forth Reasons the adjustment is required, the factors
involved in arriving at costs, and the status of the account from which transfer is made.)

Supplemental Appropriation

Approval Requested: Approved:

Department Head Date:
Approved as to availability of Funds

Finance Director Date: City Manager

Approved by City Commission Audited By: Input By: Control #




City of Lauderhill, Florida - Budget Adjustment

Department: Date: Type of Adjustment:
CBDG 22-Nov-19 Intra- Department Transfer
Inter -Department Transfer
The Budget adjustment Requested will Require the Following Revisions: Supplemental Appropriation
s Account Number Amount
Account Description
Fund Div Object Increase Increase
Decrease Increase
Park Improvement 625 225 8313 1,155,272
Comm & Eco Projects 625 225 6330 132,221
Comm & Eco Admin 625 225 6302 31,125
CDBG Sports Park 625 225 8322 206,000
CDBG West Wind 625 225 8323 80,000
CDBG St George 625 225 8315 355,442
CDBG Maye Jenkins 625 225 8324 196,000
CDBG Lauderhill 6-12 625 225 8321 68,075
CDBG Windermere 625 225 8325 221,912
CDBG Jackie Gleason 625 225 8326 128,939
TOTAL 1,287,493 1,287,493
REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT REQUEST (set forth Reasons the adjustment is required, the factors
involved in arriving at costs, and the status of the account from which transfer is made.)
Interdepartmental Transfer
Approval Requested: Approved:
Department Head Date:
Approved as to availability of Funds
Finance Director Date: City Manager
Audited By: Input By: Control #

Approved by City Commission




City of Lauderhill, Florida - Budget Adjustment

Department: Date: Type of Adjustment:
Admin 25-Nov-19 Intra- Department Transfer
Inter -Department Transfer
The Budget adjustment Requested will Require the Following Revi{ Supplemental Appropriation
e Account Number Amount
Account Description
Fund Div Object T0 FROM

Professional Services 001 101 03110 4,500
Professional Services 001 112 03110 2,500
Workers Comp 001 312 02410 30,000
Professional Services 001 115 03110 6,000
Professional Services 001 114 03110 3,000
Professional Services 001 137 03110 5,000
Professional Services 001 223 03110 2,000
Building Maintenance 001 312 04610 83,000
Special Supplies 001 511 05245 5,000
Workers Comp 001 512 02410 15,000
Professional Services 001 512 03110 10,000
Special Supplies 001 711 05245 - 1,527
Special Supplies 001 511 05245 1,528
Slow Roll 001 711 04924 3,055
Small City Events 001 115 04820 4,000
Printing 001 115 04710 10,000
Professional Service 001 115 03110 6,000
Economic Development 001 139 04825 10,000
Professional Services 001 139 03110 10,000
Ins Allocation 001 137 04510 10,000
Conf & Education 001 313 09410 5,000
Part Time Salary 001 117 01020 10,000
Equipment Rental 001 111 04430 3,000
Conf & Education 001 139 04910 6,000
Destination Lauderhill 001 115 08132 74,000

160,055 160,055

REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT REQUEST (set forth Reasons the adjustment is required, the factors
involved in arriving at costs, and the status of the account from which transfer is made.)

To Fund The Emergency Cleaning of Cityhall

Approval Requested: Approved:

Department Head Date:

Approved as to availability of Funds

Finance Director Date: |[City Manager

Approved by City Commission |Audited By: Input By: Control #




City of Lauderhill, Florida - Budget Adjustment

Department: Date:

PALS

25-Nov-19

The Budget adjustment Requested will Require the Following Revisid

Type of Adjustment:

Intra- Department Transfer
Inter -Department Transfer
Supplemental Appropriation

Account Description Account Number Amount
Fund Div Object T0 FROM
Conf & Education 001 711 04910 1,500
Conf & Education 001 715 04910 2,000
Conf & Education 001 717 04910 1,000
Conf & Education 001 718 04910 2,000
Conf & Education 001 719 04910 2,500
Conf & Education 001 720 04910 1,038
Conf & Education 001 723 04910 1,250
Conf & Education 001 725 04910 2,500
Transfer to Fund 305 001 201 09128 13,788
Increase Increase
Transfer from Fund 001 305 381 250 13,788
West Wind Park Improvements 305 351 06326 13,788
REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT REQUEST (set forth Reasons the adjustment is required, the factors
involved in arriving at costs, and the status of the account from which transfer is made.)
To Fund The Addtion of a New Door at West Wind Park
Approval Requested: Approved:
Department Head Date:
Approved as to availability of Funds
Finance Director Date: City Manager
Control #

Approved by City Commission Audited By: Input By:




| City of Lauderhlil, Florida - Budcet Adjustment

Department: Utiiities Date: 10/16/19 Type of Adjustment:
= intra- Department Transfer
Inter -Department Transfer
The Budoet ad ustment Requested will Resuire the Following Revisions: Supplemental Appropriation
Account Description Account Number Amount
Div Object Te From
Equipment Maintenance 401 821 4620 40,000
Equipment Maintenance 401 931 4620 48,000
Equipment Malntenance 401 933 4620 40,000
Lift Station 26 401 917 6333 80,000
Filter Medla Replacement 401 917 8358 149,817
Capital Equipment a0 917 8440 357,817
TOTAL (357,817 - |357,817 -

REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT REQUEST (set forth Reasons the adjustment is required, the factors
involved in arriving at costs, and the status of the account from which transfer is made.)

To cover the cost of purchasing a new backhoe and three generators. The new backhoe will
replace the 19 year old Case backhoe. The new generators will replace older generators.
The generators are used for emergency basis as it relates to the lift stations and to provide
electrical power for special events.

—
Approval aque?tkadr N J' ,n Approved:
DepertmintHead Date: 1O 1 {7 J i9
Approved s to avallability of Funds
Finance Director Date: City Manager
Approved by City Commission Audited By: Input By: Control #

Yolan To
, zu:sr.‘11;).;2d

Meeting of s roren




City of Lauderhill, Florida - Budget Adjustment

Department: Fire Date: 10-15-2019 Type of Adjustment:
Intra- Department Transfer
inter -Department Transfer

The Budget adjustment Requested will Require the Following Revisions: Supplemental Appropriation
Account Description Account Number Amount
Fund Div Object To From
Facility Repairs 190 611 04625 7,500.00
Building Capital Qutiay 180 611 06210 7,500.00

TOTAL |7,500.00 . |7,500.00 -

REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT REQUEST (set forth Reasons the adjustment is required, the factors
involved in arriving at costs, and the status of the account from which transfer is made.)

The Fire Dept is respectfully requesting funds to be transferred to our Building Capital Outlay
account, which will be used to cover the cost of the purchase and installation of LED
notification lighting on the new bay doors at Fire Station # 73.

Approval Requested: Approved:

o e s

Department Head "™ ™™ 22 Date:
Approved as to availability of Funds

Finance Director Date: City Manager
Approved by City Commission Audited By: Input By: Control #

Yolan Todd
. 4 20191023 162829
Meeting of % g




City of Lauderhill, Florida - Budget Adjustment

Department: Fire Date: 10/23/19 Type of Adjustment:

Intra- Department Transfer
| Inter -Department Transfer
The Budget adjusiment Requested will Require the Following Revisions: Supplemental Appropriation

Account Description Account Number Amount
Fund Div Object To From
Equipment Maintenance 190 811 4610 3,250
Capital Equipment 190 611 6440 3,250
TOTAL (3,250 - 13,250 -

REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT REQUEST (set forth Reasons the adjustment is required, the factors
involved in arriving at costs, and the status of the account from which transfer is made.)

The Fire Dept is respectfully requesting funds to be transferred to our Equipment Capital
Outlay account, which will be used to cover the cost of the purchase and installation of
upgrade of security intercom system for fire station 57.

Approval Requested: Approved:

d Robert Torres

Department Hea 3
Approved as to availability of Funds

Finance Director Date: City Manager

Approved by City Commission Audited By: input By; Control #

Yolan Todd
4 2015.1024 104545
B0

Meeting of




City of Lauderhill, Florida - Budget Adjustment

Department: Utilities

Date: 11/18/19

The Budget adjustment Requested will Require the Following Revisions:

Type of Adjustment:

Intra- Department Transfer
Inter -Department Transfer
Supplemental Appropriation

. Account Number
Account Description Amount
Fund Div Object To From
Software Upgrades 401 917 06810 27,000.00
Chlorination System 401 917 06477 27,000.00
Emergency Generators 401 97 06301 54,000
TOTAL 54000 - | 54,000 -

REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT REQUEST (set forth Reasons the adjustment is required, the factors
involved in arriving at costs, and the status of the account from which transfer is made.)

The budget adjustment is needed to cover the cost relocating the lift station 18 generator to

lift station 57.

Approval Requested:

Department Head AP pyate:

Approved as to availability of Funds

Finance Director

Date:

Approved:

City Manager

Approved by City Commission

Audited By:

Meeting of

Yolan Todd
. 2019.11.18
— Y BE5—B500 -

Input By:

Control #




City of Lauderhill, Florida - Budget Adjustment

Department: Utilities

Date: 11/18/19

The Budget adjustment Requested will Require the Following Revisions:

Type of Adjustment;

Intra- Department Transfer
Inter -Department Transfer

Supplemental Appropriation

- es Account Number Am
Account Description ount
Fund Div Object To From
Equipment Maintenance 401 921 04620 20,000.00
Professional Services 401 031 03110 10,000.00
Ground Maintenance 401 931 04615 10,000.00
Equipment Malntenance 401 931 04620 14,000.00
NW 21st Street Improvements 401 917 06388 54,000
TOTAL 54000 - | 54,000 -

REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT REQUEST (set forth Reasons the adjustment is required, the factors
involved in arriving at costs, and the status of the account from which transfer is made.)

The budget adjustment is needed to cover the cost of change orders and project close out
for the NW 21st Improvement Project.

Approval Requested:

Department Head ARHP-ZF e pyate;

Approved as to availability of Funds

Finance Director Date:

Approved:

City Manager

Approved by City Commission

Audited By:

Y

Yolan Todd
2019.31.18 17:16:09
o508

Input By:

Control #

Meeting of




